
  
 
PRODUCTION WELL NO. 8 ADVERTISEMENT FOR BIDS 
CITY OF CALEDONIA, MN 
WSB PROJECT NO. R-013825-000 PAGE 1 

ADVERTISEMENT FOR BIDS 
  

 
PRODUCTION WELL NO. 8 

 
CITY OF CALEDONIA 

HOUSTON COUNTY, MINNESOTA 
 
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that sealed bids for the construction of Production Well No. 8 will be 
received by The City of Caledonia at the Town Hall located at 231 East Main Street, Caledonia, MN 
55921 until 2:00 p.m.  local time on March 4, 2020, at which time the Bids received will be publicly 
opened and read. The Project includes the furnishing of all labor and materials for the construction, 
complete in-place, of the following estimated quantities: 

 
  1  Lump Sum Mobilization and Demobilization 
 30  L F   Furnish and Install 30-inch outer casing 
 86   L F   Drill 30-inch Nominal Open Hole from a Depth of 30 ft to 116 ft 
 116  L F  Furnish and Install 24-inch Casing  
 440  L F   Drill 24-Inch Nominal Open Hole from Depth of 116 ft to 556 ft 
 558  L F   Furnish and Install 18-inch Casing 
 2  EA   Plumbness & Alignment Test 
 45  C Y   Grout Annular Space 
 100  L F   Drill 18-Inch Nominal Open Hole from Depth of 556 ft to 656 ft  
 1   Lump Sum  Furnish, Install, and Remove Development Equipment  
 200  LBS  Blasting with Explosives 
 130  C Y   Sandstone Removal 
 80  H R   Operate Development Equipment 
 130  C Y   Disposal of Sandstone 
 1  Lump Sum Furnish, Install, and Remove Test Pumping Equipment  
 350  L F   Provide Temporary Discharge Piping 
 50  H R   Test Pumping 
 1  Lump Sum Sampling and Testing 
 450  L F   Silt Fence 
 1  Lump Sum  Gamma Log and Geophysical Log 
 1  Lump Sum Televise Well 
 1  Lump Sum Disinfection 
   
 
The provisions of MINN. STAT. 16C.285 Responsible Contractor are imposed as a requirement of this 
contract. All bidders and persons or companies providing a response/submission to the Advertisement for 
Bids of the City of Caledonia shall comply with the provisions of the statute. 
   
Bids will be received for a single prime Contract. Bids shall be on a unit price basis for the base Bid, with 
any alternate bid items as indicated on the Bid Form.  
 
The Issuing Office for the Bidding Documents is: WSB, 178 East 9th Street, Suite 200, St. Paul, MN 
55101. Direct questions about this Project, including pre-bid questions, to Greg Johnson, PE at 
gjohnson@webeng.com  651.286.8466. Bidding Documents are on file with and may be examined at the 
City of Caledonia.  
 
Complete digital Bidding Documents for use by Contractors submitting a bid are available at 
www.questcdn.com. Bidding Documents may be downloaded as portable document format (PDF) files for 
a nonrefundable fee of $30.00 by inputting Quest project # 6525812 on the website’s Project Search 
page. 
 
Bids will only be accepted from Contractors who purchase Bidding Documents as specified above. 
 
Bid security shall be furnished in accordance with the Instructions to Bidders. 
 

mailto:gjohnson@webeng.com
http://www.questcdn.com/


  
 
PRODUCTION WELL NO. 8 ADVERTISEMENT FOR BIDS 
CITY OF CALEDONIA, MN 
WSB PROJECT NO. R-013825-000 PAGE 2 

The City Council reserves the right to reject any and all bids and to waive any bids received without 
explanation. No bid may be withdrawn for a period of sixty (60) days. 
 
DATED: February 10, 2020    BY ORDER OF THE CITY COUNCIL 
 
       s/s Adam Swann    
        City Clerk/Administrator  
        City of Caledonia   
  
 
PUBLISHED IN THE: Caledonia Argus  February 19, 2020 and February 26, 2020 
 Finance & Commerce February 19, 2020 and February 26, 2020 


